Page 1 of 1

Date Introduced: January 15, 2019

Date Voted Upon: January 15, 2019

| 1 | A Resolution to be Entitled | |
|----------|--|--|
| 2 | Extending Hours of the INTO Multi-Faith Room | |
| 3 | | |
| 4 | | e University of Alabama at Birmingham Undergraduate Student Government |
| 5 | Association has the honor and responsibility of representing the entire undergraduate student | |
| 6 7 | voice; and | |
| , 8 | WHEREAS it i | is the duty of the USGA to lead the undergraduate student body towards positive |
| 9 | and relevant changes; and | |
| 10 | | |
| 11 | WHEREAS th | e INTO multi-faith room was previously only open until 4:30 PM leading to a lack |
| 12 | of accessibility in accommodating the increasingly diverse population at UAB; and | |
| 13 | | |
| 14 | WHEREAS extending the multi-faith room hours in INTO until 7:30 PM will provide a safe and | |
| 15 | clean environr | nent in which students can use said space for religious purposes. |
| 16 | | |
| 17 | THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the UAB USGA, representing the undergraduate student | |
| 18 | population, supports INTO for expanding the multi-faith room hours providing a more accessible | |
| 19 20 | environment fo | or students to have a safe place to express their religious beliefs. |
| 20 21 | | |
| 22 | Author: | Jenna Alkhatib, College of Arts and Sciences Senator |
| 23 | | Renuka Srivastava, College of Arts and Sciences Senator |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | Sponsor: | Shriya Meesala, College of Arts and Sciences Senator |
| 26 | | |
| 27 | | |
| 28 | Contact: | Jenna Alkhatib, College of Arts and Sciences Senator |

Page 1 of 1

Date Introduced: January 15, 2019

Date Voted Upon: January 15, 2019